

SELLER'S DISCLOSURE NOTICE

requires a seller of residential property of not more than one dwelling unit to deliver a Seller's Disclosure

Notice to a buyer on or bet exceed the minimum disc	,1030	100		_				1302	Tra	ilwo	od Village Dr			
	055	-07	/ AT				P	(ing	woo	d, TX	77339-3327			_
CONCERNING THE PR	OPE	:KI	TAI	-					- 0	OND	TION OF THE PROPERTY AS	OF	THE	=
THIS NOTICE IS A DISC DATE SIGNED BY SEL	CLO LEF	SUF AN IS N	RE OF ID IS NOT A	SEI NO W	LLEI FA ARR	R'S SI AN	S KNOWLEDGE OF JBSTITUTE FOR A NTY OF ANY KIND	NY	INSI	PECT LER,	TION OF THE PROPERTY AS TIONS OR WARRANTIES THE SELLER'S AGENTS, OR ANY	BL	HE	2
MAT WISH TO OF THE														•
AGENT.						ié	unoccupied (by Sell	er).	how	long	since Seller has occupied the F	rop	erty	1
Seller is ¥ is not or	ccup	ying	the P	rope	erty.	II Vir	nate date) or <u></u>	ver (occu	oied t	since Seller has occupied the F the Property			
				_ (~						1811	Unknown (III.)			
Section 1. The Proper	tu h	se ti	he ite	ms I	marl	ke	d below: (Mark Yes	5 (Y)	, No	(N),	or Unknown (O).)	1.		
Section 1. The Proper	not e	etáhl	ish the	item	is to	be	conveyed. The contra	act w	ill de	termir	ne which items will & will not convey	1 30	1 44	
I his notice does i	TOI C							Y	N	U	160111	Y	N	L
Item	Y	N	U		tem		Darrage Coo:	+	V	100	Pump: sump grinder		V,	-
Cable TV Wiring	V	300		Ц	Liqui	id	Propane Gas:	-	1		Rain Gutters		0	_
Carbon Monoxide Det.	4.10	V					mmunity (Captive)	+	V		Range/Stove	V	1000	L
Ceiling Fans	V		35324				Property	-	1	8 1 1	Roof/Attic Vents	-		
Cooktop		V			Hot '			-	V	1534	Sauna	_	V	
Dishwasher	V	147					m System	+	~	$\overline{}$	Smoke Detector	V	-	100
Disposal	V			1 1	Micr			H	V .		Smoke Detector - Hearing		,	
Emergency Escape		17.5	9.5	F	Outo	loc	or Grill		,		Impaired		/	
Ladder(s)		V		L				-	1	_	Spa		1	
Exhaust Fans	V				Patio	o/E	ecking	V			Trash Compactor		1	
Fences	V	- A			Plum	nbi	ng System	1	_	_	TV Antenna		1	-
Fire Detection Equip.	Sept	V	Section 1		Pool			V	_		Washer/Dryer Hookup	1		
French Drain	V						guipment	-	\vdash	_	Window Screens	V		10,
Gas Fixtures	V				Pool	M	aint. Accessories	1	,	_	Public Sewer System	V		
Natural Gas Lines	V				Pool	H	eater		V		Public Sewer System	•	7	
	anger (exemple i						_	1-1141	Information			1111
Item		A11		Y 1	N	U					onal Information			
Central A/C			ı	_				nur	nber	or ur	nits: _l	10000	_	_
Evaporative Coolers					4		number of units:							
Wall/Window AC Units				_	4		number of units:			-				_
Attic Fan(s)				_			if yes, describe:				**	_		_
Central Heat			V	-	,		electric gas	nur	nber	of un	IIIS:			_
Other Heat							if yes, describe:							_
Oven			V	,			number of ovens:				ctric gas v other:	-		_
Fireplace & Chimney				_	,	_	wood gas log		mo		other:	_		_
Carport				V	-	_			chec			_		_
Garage			V	_	+	\dashv		atta	chec			_		_
Garage Door Openers			V	-		_	number of units:	15			number of remotes: (_		_
Satellite Dish & Controls	3		_		_	\dashv	ownedlease						-	
Security System			_		,	-	owned lease	_	-					
Solar Panels				V	-	-	owned lease							_
Water Heater			V	_	_	-	electric / gas		ther:		number of units: 1			_
Water Softener			_	1		-	owned lease	u ire	m:	_A	nentiscos.			_
Other Leased Items(s)			CARL S	1		- 1	if yes, describe:			Aut	Authentisign			

eXp Realty LLC, 9600 Great Hills Trail Austin TX 78759 Kerri Roberson Produced v

Concerning the Propert	y at					ingwood, 1					
Underground Lawn Sprinkler / automatic / manual areas covered: Full Vivil							_				
Septic / On-Site Sewer Facility V if yes, attach Ir						Information	Abo	ut On-	-Site Sewer Facility (TXR-1407)	
Water supply provided I Was the Property built to	perore 1	1,8,1	vell MUE) _ co	op_	unknown _	_ 0	ther: _			
(If yes, complete, si	gii, and	allach	IXK-1906	concei	Age:	ead-based	pain	t haza	irds).	ima	1010
is there an overlay ro	of cove	ring or	the Prop	erty (s	shinale	es or roof	COV	erina	placed over existing shingles	XIIII E	roof
covering)? yes no	unk	nown	Was a series	, ,					Figure 1		
Are you (Seller) aware are need of repair?y	of any o	of the it	ems listed s, describe	in this (attach	Secti	on 1 that ar	re n	ot in v	working condition, that have d sary):	efects	s, or
Section 2. Are you (Saware and No (N) if yo	eller) av u are no	vare of	f any defe	cts or	malfu	inctions in	any	of th	e following? (Mark Yes (Y) i	f you	ı are
Item	Y	N	Item				Y	N	Item	TY	N
Basement		V	Floors					V	Sidewalks	+	V
Ceilings		V	Founda		Slab(s)	N. H.		Walls / Fences	W 15	V
Doors		V	Interior	Walls				V	Windows		1
Driveways		1	Lighting					1	Other Structural Components		17
Electrical Systems		1	Plumbi	ng Sys	tems			1			+
Exterior Walls		1	Roof		12 NO 129			1			
you are not aware.) Condition		2,4		Y					es (Y) if you are aware and		
Aluminum Wiring			v 03.000		N	Conditio	-			Y	_
Asbestos Components					V	Radon Gas Settling				V	
Diseased Trees: oak	wilt	4	and the last		1	Soil Move	2000	-			V
Endangered Species/Ha		Prope	rtv		V				ire or Pits	1	V
Fault Lines		all than	- The Later		7	Undergra	UE C	Store	age Tanks	-	V
Hazardous or Toxic Was	ste			-	V	Unplatted	1 Fa	seme	nte		V
Improper Drainage					J	Unrecord	led	Easen	nents	-	V
Intermittent or Weather	Springs	T TY			1				e Insulation		1
Landfill		2 1 1 1 1 1	April 100 miles		\checkmark	Water Da	ama	ge No	t Due to a Flood Event	+	1
Lead-Based Paint or Lea	ad-Base	d Pt. H	azards		V	Wetlands	on	Prope	erty	+	1
Encroachments onto the	Proper	ty	2007		1	Wood Ro	ot				1
Improvements encroach	ing on o	thers' (property		· √	destroyin	ig in	sects	of termites or other wood (WDI)		/
Located in Historic Distri	ict		STEEL SERVICE	9 9 9	1	Previous	trea	atmen	t for termites or WDI	_	1
Historic Property Design			All resident		1	Previous	terr	nite or	WDI damage repaired		V
Previous Foundation Re		Marin All	William I.		2	Previous	Fire	es			V
Previous Roof Repairs			The Course	1 200	V	Termite of	or W	/DI da	mage needing repair		V
Previous Other Structural Repairs					\checkmark	Single Bl Tub/Spa	ock	able M	fain Drain in Pool/Hot		1
Previous Use of Premise of Methamphetamine	es for Ma	anufact	ture		1			Authen	Authentiscov		

(TXR-1406) 07-08-22

Initialed by: Buyer:

and Seller:

Page 2 of 6

eXp Realty LLC, 9600 Great Hills Trail Austin TX 78759 Phone: (999)999-9999 Fax:

Kerri Roberson Produced with Lone Wolf Transactions (zipForm Edition) 717 N Harwood St, Suite 2200, Dallas, TX 75201 www.hvolf.com

Carlos & Cynthia

Concerning	the Property at 1302 Trailwood Village Dr Kingwood, TX 77339-3327	
	er to any of the items in Section 3 is yes, explain (attach additional sheets if necessary):	
*A eina	le blockable main drain may cause a suction entrapment hazard for an individual.	
Section 4. which has	Are you (Seller) aware of any item, equipment, or system in or on the Property that s not been previously disclosed in this notice?yes _v no If yes, explain (attach):	is in need of repair additional sheets i
Section 5.	. Are you (Seller) aware of any of the following conditions?* (Mark Yes (Y) if you ar	e aware and check
wholly or	partly as applicable. Mark No (N) if you are not aware.)	
Y N √	Present flood insurance coverage.	
<u>_</u> _	Previous flooding due to a failure or breach of a reservoir or a controlled or emwater from a reservoir.	ergency release of
<u>/</u> _	Previous flooding due to a natural flood event.	
<u>_</u>	Previous water penetration into a structure on the Property due to a natural flood.	
	Locatedwholly partly in a 100-year floodplain (Special Flood Hazard Area-Zone AH, VE, or AR).	A, V, A99 (AF), AO,
	Locatedwholly partly in a 500-year floodplain (Moderate Flood Hazard Area-Zone	X (shaded)).
$-\frac{\sqrt{f}}{\sqrt{f}}$	Located wholly partly in a floodway.	
	Located wholly partly in a flood pool.	
	Locatedwholly partly in a reservoir.	
If the answ	wer to any of the above is yes, explain (attach additional sheets as necessary):	
*If Bu	yer is concerned about these matters, Buyer may consult Information About Flood Ha	zards (TXR 1414).
For pu	urposes of this notice:	
which	rear floodplain" means any area of land that: (A) is identified on the flood insurance rate map as a spe is designated as Zone A, V, A99, AE, AO, AH, VE, or AR on the map; (B) has a one percent annu is considered to be a high risk of flooding; and (C) may include a regulatory floodway, flood pool, or re	al chance of flooding.
area,	rear floodplain" means any area of land that: (A) is identified on the flood insurance rate map as a which is designated on the map as Zone X (shaded); and (B) has a two-tenths of one percent annuals considered to be a moderate risk of flooding.	moderate flood hazard ual chance of flooding,
	d pool" means the area adjacent to a reservoir that lies above the normal maximum operating level of to ct to controlled inundation under the management of the United States Army Corps of Engineers.	he reservoir and that is
	d insurance rate map" means the most recent flood hazard map published by the Federal Emergency the National Flood Insurance Act of 1968 (42 U.S.C. Section 4001 et seq.).	Management Agency
of a ri as a 1	dway" means an area that is identified on the flood insurance rate map as a regulatory floodway, whic ever or other watercourse and the adjacent land areas that must be reserved for the discharge of a base 100-year flood, without cumulatively increasing the water surface elevation more than a designated heig	e flood, also referred to ht.
water	ervoir" means a water impoundment project operated by the United States Army Corps of Engineers the or delay the runoff of water in a designated surface area of land.	
	6) 07-08-22 Initialed by: Buyer:, and Seller:,	Page 3 of 6
aVn Danier I I C	9600 Great Hills Trail Austin TX 78759 Phone: (999)999-9999 Fav	Carlos & Conshir

Concerning	g the Property at Kingwood, TX 77339-3327	
Section 6. provider, in	. Have you (Seller) ever filed a claim for flood damage to the Property with any including the National Flood Insurance Program (NFIP)?*yes _/ no If yes, explain (attach necessary):	nsurance additional
Even wherisk, and structure	그리는 하게 되었다면 하는 아이들은 이 사람들은 바람이 아무를 가장하는데 그렇게 되었다. 그는 사람들이 되었다. 그는 사람들이 아이들은 사람들이 되었다면 하는데 그렇게 되었다면 하는데 그렇게 되었다.	within the
Administra	. Have you (Seller) ever received assistance from FEMA or the U.S. Small ration (SBA) for flood damage to the Property?yes √ no If yes, explain (attach additional /):	Business sheets as
Section 8. not aware.	s. Are you (Seller) aware of any of the following? (Mark Yes (Y) if you are aware. Mark No (N) i	if you are
<u>Y N</u>	Room additions, structural modifications, or other alterations or repairs made without necessary permunresolved permits, or not in compliance with building codes in effect at the time.	nits, with
✓_	Homeowners' associations or maintenance fees or assessments. If yes, complete the following: Name of association:	
	Manager's name: Phone: Phone: and are: mandatory	
	Fees or assessments are: \$ per and are: mandatory	oluntary
	Any unpaid fees or assessment for the Property?yes (\$) no If the Property is in more than one association, provide information about the other associations attach information to this notice.	
	Any common area (facilities such as pools, tennis courts, walkways, or other) co-owned in undivided with others. If yes, complete the following: Any optional user fees for common facilities charged?yes no If yes, describe:	
<u>-√</u>	Any notices of violations of deed restrictions or governmental ordinances affecting the condition or use Property.	se of the
	Any lawsuits or other legal proceedings directly or indirectly affecting the Property. (Includes, but is note: divorce, foreclosure, heirship, bankruptcy, and taxes.)	ot limited
	Any death on the Property except for those deaths caused by: natural causes, suicide, or accident up to the condition of the Property.	nrelated
1	Any condition on the Property which materially affects the health or safety of an individual.	
	Any repairs or treatments, other than routine maintenance, made to the Property to remediate environated hazards such as asbestos, radon, lead-based paint, urea-formaldehyde, or mold. If yes, attach any certificates or other documentation identifying the extent of the remediation (for example, certificate of mold remediation or other remediation).	onmental
<u>-</u> √	Any rainwater harvesting system located on the Property that is larger than 500 gallons and that use water supply as an auxiliary water source.	s a public
_ 1	The Property is located in a propane gas system service area owned by a propane distribution retailer.	on system
_ 1	Any portion of the Property that is located in a groundwater conservation district or a subsidence dis-	trict.
If the answ	swer to any of the items in Section 8 is yes, explain (attach additional sheets if necessary):	
	Authentiscov Authentiscov	sa sike yen e e
(TXR-1406)	6) 07-08-22 Initialed by: Buyer:,and Seller:,	Page 4 of 6

Concerning the Pro	perty at		1302 Trailwood Village Dr Kingwood, TX 77339-3327					
Section 9. Within persons who re permitted by law t	n the last 4 years gularly provide ins	, have you (S	Seller) received any v	written inspection reports from ed as inspectors or otherwised complete the following:				
nspection Date	Туре			No. of Pages				
9/22/2021		Name of Inspe	remann lic#7160	22				
		•						
Note: A buye			rts as a reflection of the cu from inspectors chosen by	urrent condition of the Property.				
Section 10. Chec	k any tax exemption(s) which you (Sel	er) currently claim for th					
Homestead		Senior Citizen		Disabled				
Wildlife Ma	nagement	Agricultural		Disabled Veteran				
Other:				Jnknown				
*Chapter 766 installed in a including per	Chapter 766 of the Hesheets if necessary): if of the Health and Safety accordance with the require formance, location, and p	Code requires one- ements of the build ower source require	code?*unknownne	to have working smoke detectors in which the dwelling is located, the building code requirements in or more information.				
family who wimpairment from the seller to agree who wield acknowledge the broker(s) has	rill reside in the dwelling is om a licensed physician; a install smoke detectors for ill bear the cost of installing es that the statements instructed or influenced	s hearing-impaired; and (3) within 10 day the hearing-impair the smoke detector in this notice are Seller to provide	(2) the buyer gives the sellers after the effective date, the ed and specifies the locations is and which brand of smoke of true to the best of Seller's inaccurate information or to	belief and that no person, including o omit any material information.				
Varlos Uscar Rod		- Day	Cynthia Rodriguez					
Signature of Seller		Date		Dat				
Printed Name Carl	os Oscar Rodriguez		Printed Name: Cynthia	Rodriguez				
(TXR-1406) 07-08-2	2 Initialed by	/: Buyer:,	and Seller:	Page 5 of				

Produced with Lone Wolf Transactions (zipForm Edition) 717 N Harwood St, Suite 2200, Dallas, TX 75201 www.hvolf.com

1302	Trail	NOOC	I VIII	age	Dr
Kingy	wood.	TX	7733	9-3	327

Concerning	the	Pro	perty	āt
------------	-----	-----	-------	----

ADDITIONAL NOTICES TO BUYER:

- (1) The Texas Department of Public Safety maintains a database that the public may search, at no cost, to determine if registered sex offenders are located in certain zip code areas. To search the database, visit www.txdps.state.tx.us. For information concerning past criminal activity in certain areas or neighborhoods, contact the local police department.
- (2) If the Property is located in a coastal area that is seaward of the Gulf Intracoastal Waterway or within 1,000 feet of the mean high tide bordering the Gulf of Mexico, the Property may be subject to the Open Beaches Act or the Dune Protection Act (Chapter 61 or 63, Natural Resources Code, respectively) and a beachfront construction certificate or dune protection permit may be required for repairs or improvements. Contact the local government with ordinance authority over construction adjacent to public beaches for more information.
- (3) If the Property is located in a seacoast territory of this state designated as a catastrophe area by the Commissioner of the Texas Department of Insurance, the Property may be subject to additional requirements to obtain or continue windstorm and hail insurance. A certificate of compliance may be required for repairs or improvements to the Property. For more information, please review Information Regarding Windstorm and Hall Insurance for Certain Properties (TXR 2518) and contact the Texas Department of Insurance or the Texas Windstorm Insurance Association.
- (4) This Property may be located near a military installation and may be affected by high noise or air installation compatible use zones or other operations. Information relating to high noise and compatible use zones is available in the most recent Air Installation Compatible Use Zone Study or Joint Land Use Study prepared for a military installation and may be accessed on the Internet website of the military installation and of the county and any municipality in which the military installation is located.
- (5) If you are basing your offers on square footage, measurements, or boundaries, you should have those items independently measured to verify any reported information.

Electric: Mid American Energy Services	phone #: 800-432-8574
Sewer: City of Houston	phone #: 713-371-1400
Water: City of Howton	phone #: <u>713 – 371 – 14</u> 00
Cable: Suddenlink	phone #: 877 - 747 - 7041
Trash: Bust trash	phone #: 281-313-2378
Natural Gas: Center Point Energy	phone #: 888 - 876 - 5786
Phone Company:	phone #:
Propane:	phone #:
Internet: Suddenlink	phone #: 877-747-7041

(7) This Seller's Disclosure Notice was completed by Seller as of the date signed. The brokers have relied on this notice as true and correct and have no reason to believe it to be false or inaccurate. YOU ARE ENCOURAGED TO HAVE AN INSPECTOR OF YOUR CHOICE INSPECT THE PROPERTY.

The undersigned Buyer acknowledges receipt of the foregoing notice.

(6) The following providers currently provide service to the Property:

Signature of Buyer	Date	Signature of Buyer	Date
Printed Name:		Printed Name:	
(TXR-1406) 07-08-22	Initialed by: Buyer:,	and Seller:	Page 6 of 6
(17/1-1400) 07-00-22	induced by: buyer,	and celler.	Page 6 01 6
eXp Realty LLC, 9600 Great Hills Trail Aus	tin TX 78759 Drock and with I one Wolf Transactions (ninForm Edition	Phone: (999)999-9999 Fax:	Carles & Cynthia